
URGENT/MOST IMMEDIATE/TIME BOUND 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
7TH FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, I.P. ESTATE 

NEW DELHI-110002 

No.F.44 /187/2015/DSW/Estt./ ISM , IS gy 	 Dated 
CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of this office order No.F.44/187/2015/DSW/Estt./1191-1225 dated 25/04/2023 , 
regarding Punch Witness Duty in Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, 
Delhi. The following modification is made in above said order as under:- 

Non Gazzeted Official 

S. 
No. 

Name & Design. 
of the official 

Present Place of 
Physical Posting 

Date on Performing 
Duty 

Residential Address & 
Phone No. 

1.  Sh. Pradeep Kumar, 
Welfare Officer 

Disability Branch 04.05.2023 in 
place of 
12.05.2023 

E-74, 2d Floor, Siddhartha Nagar, Ashram, Delhi-

110014 Mb. 9911584137 

2.  Sh. Atish Kr. Srivastva, 
Welfare Officer 

CPO, Kingsway Camp 12.05.2023 in 
place of 
04.05.2023 

234, Priyatan Vihar, Vasundhra End, B-4, Delhi-

96 
Mb. 9534382006 

Further, the above named officials are hereby directed to report for Punch Witness duty to Duty Officer, 
Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi at 9.30 AM sharp on above 
scheduled date and has to remain present till 6.00 PM, after 6 PM to 9.30 AM (Next Day), he will remain present at 
his / her residential address alert on his / her mobile / landline phones so that he may be called in A.C.B. for official 
duty, if service is required during that period without waiting for formal relieving by their immediate in-charges. 

Non-Compliance of the Order will be viewed seriously. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section fficer(kdnin)f  

No.F.44 (187)/2015/DSW/Estt./ 151.D  .4.5" 	 Dated:- 

Copy to: 	MAY 2023 

1. Assistant Commissioner of Police, Anti Corruption Branch, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan-2, 
5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi with reference your letter No.2010-14/PW/APRv-
23/HAS/SO/ACB, dated Delhi, the 10/04/2023. Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi, Vikas Bhawan-02, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi 

Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department. 
3. Official concerned through concerned DDO / HOO. 
4. Guard file. 

09-) 
Section Officer(Admn) 


	Page 1

